1.163 “Maximum Issuing Amount” means the amount of a Letter of Credit to be issued by an 

Eligible LC Bank, which cannot exceed the lesser of (a) sixty percent (60%) of the total collateral posted 

by Seller in the form of Letter of Credit including the Letter of Credit to be issued or (b) twenty-five 

million dollars ($25,000,000.00), without Buyer’s prior written consent.  

1.164 “Milestone(s)” means the key development activities required for the construction and 

operation of the Project, as set forth in Section B(i)(b) of the Cover Sheet.  

1.165 “Minimum Load” has the meaning set forth in the CAISO Tariff.